Resolution	No.:	of	202
Resolution	INO	 ΟI	<b>ZUZ</b>

### THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

#### **Roll Call Vote**

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

e rene iiig ii.ee preeeiii.eu			
Ву			
Seconded by			
Date of Adoption December 27, 2021			

The following was presented

# RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE UPDATING THE VILLAGE'S SEWER DISTRICT RECORDS TO REFLECT THAT THE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES OF THE SEWER DISTRICT HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO INCLUDE 55 MANGIN ROAD ALSO KNOWN AS SECTION 217, BLOCK 1, LOT 2

**WHEREAS**, on or about December 27, 2021, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, as the governing body of the Village of South Blooming Sewer District, approve the petition of 55 Mangin Road, for the residence located at 55 Mangin Road, also known as section 217, block 1, lot 2, to obtain sewer service as an in-district user; and

### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

**RESOLVED**, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby directs the Village Clerk and Village Engineer to take such actions as may be required to modify and update the village's sewer district records, to reflect that the aforesaid property is now within the sewer district, and to reflect that the property is now responsible for the payment of all applicable fees and charges, as in-district user of sewer services.

## BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: December 27, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk